# 504226653 02/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
H.C. IGNAZ WALTER	12/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOBLE EDGE LIMITED, SEYCHELLES	
Street Address:	19-27 WYNDHAM STREET	
Internal Address:	ROOM 1605, WILSON HOUSE	
City:	CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6312187

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (269) 381-1156

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5366.P0367US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRYENCE F. CHAPMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Terryence F. Chapman/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=00342102#page1.tif

PATENT 504226653 REEL: 041249 FRAME: 0691

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS h.c. Ignaz Walter, a citizen of Germany, whose postal address is Siebenbrunner Str. 14, 86179 Augsburg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of United States Patent No. 6 312 187, issued November 6, 2001, and entitled STREET TUNNEL ARRANGEMENT ACCESSIBLE TO VEHICLES IN DENSELY POPULATED AREAS.

WHEREAS Noble Edge Limited, Seychelles, a corporation of the Republic of Seychelles, whose postal address is Room 1605, Wilson House, 19-27 Wyndham Street, Central, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent and the invention therein described and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Angsburg day of 15. XII 2016, 2016, at 15, XII, 2016. in the Presence of

Se Eva Extringer

Mylinger

By:

H.F. IGNAZ WALTER

{00334373.doc}

**PATENT** REEL: 041249 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 02/14/2017